Earnings per share for Profits Attributable to the
Owners of the Parent

- 22 -

Basics  7.9 0,0555  0,0588   0,0654  0,0618

Diluted 7.9 0,0555  0,0588   0,0654  0,0618

Depreciation  2.442.105  2.335.075   2.222.218  2.243.095

Earnings Before Interest and Tax  2.708.139  2.620.500  2.615.748  2.309.794

Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and

Amortization  5.150.244  4.955.575  4.837.966  4.552.889

Some figures of the Financial Statements of the previous year have been reallocated for comparability reasons. That reallocation had no effect on Equity, Income after Tax and Total Comprehensive Income after Tax of the Group
and the Company.

- 23 -

3.CHANGES IN EQUITY STATEMENT

3.1 Group (Amounts in €)

Share

Capital

Share
Premium

Statutory
Reserves

Extraordinary
Reserves

Non
Taxable
Reserves

Reserve for
Entity’s Own

Shares

Reserve from
the

Revaluation of
Assets

Reserve
from Foreign

Exchange
Differences

Other
Reserves

Profit/(loss)
for the period

after taxes

Equity before
non-controlling

interest

Non-Controlling
Interests

Equity after Non-
Controlling
Interests

Balance at January 1st 2019 16.093.063  32.629.575  1.713.471  103.990  3.407.114  0  3.800.971  3.482.806  7.843.920  20.478.708  89.553.618  (353.056) 89.200.562

Profits/(losses) for the period after taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1.006.492  1.006.492  18.967  1.025.459

Net Revenue directly recognized in Equity 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (1.666) (1.666) 0  (1.666)

Actuarial Profits/(Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (202.703) (202.703) 0  (202.703)

Share Capital Increase 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Return of Capital to Shareholders 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Sales / (Purchases) of Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Change in Reserves 0  0  76.900  0  0  0  0  0  0  (76.900) 0  0  0

Minorities 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Equity at June 30, 2019 16.093.063  32.629.575  1.790.371  103.990  3.407.114  0  3.800.971  3.482.806  7.843.920  21.203.931  90.355.741  (334.089) 90.021.652

Balance at January 1st 2020 16.093.063  31.602.358  1.821.187  103.990  3.420.457  0  3.308.033  1.061.889  7.651.779  25.745.554  90.808.310  170  90.808.480

Profits/(losses) for the period after taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  950.405  950.405  26  950.431

Net Revenue directly recognized in Equity 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Actuarial Profits/(Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (1.390.317) (1.390.317) 0  (1.390.317)

Share Capital Increase 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Return of Capital to Shareholders 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Sales / (Purchases) of Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Change in Reserves 0  0  154.496  0  0  0  0  0  0  (154.496) 0  0  0

Minorities 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Equity at June 30, 2020 16.093.063  31.602.358  1.975.683  103.990  3.420.457  0  3.308.033  1.061.889  7.651.779  25.151.146  90.368.398  196  90.368.594

- 24 -

3.2 Company

Share Capital
Share

Premium

Statutory

Reserve

Extraordinary

Reserves

Non

Taxable
Reserves

Reserve for

Entity’s Own
Shares

Reserve from
Foreign

Exchange
Differences

Other

Reserves

Profits/(losses)

for the period
after taxes

Total Total Equity

Balance at January 1st 2019 16.093.063 32.629.575 1.641.544 103.990 3.208.286 0  3.800.971 6.592.716 24.120.217 88.190.362 88.190.362

Profits/(losses) for the period after taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1.057.250  1.057.250  1.057.250

Net Revenue/Expenses directly recognized in Equity 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Actuarial Profits/(Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Profit / (Losses) from Revaluation of Property 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (202.703) (202.703) (202.703)

Share Capital Increase 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Return of Capital to Shareholders 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Sales / (Purchases) of Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Capital Amount Returned relating to Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Change in Reserves 0  0  76.900  0  0  0  0  0  (76.900) 0  0

Equity at June 30, 2019 16.093.063 32.629.575 1.718.444 103.990 3.208.286 0  3.800.971 6.592.716 24.897.864 89.044.909 89.044.909

Balance at January 1st 2020 16.093.063 31.602.358 1.718.444 103.990 3.208.286 0  3.308.033 6.592.716 29.181.713 91.808.603 91.808.603

Profits/(losses) for the period after taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1.119.512  1.119.512  1.119.512

Net Revenue/Expenses directly recognized in Equity 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Actuarial Profits/(Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Profit / (Losses) from Revaluation of Property 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (1.390.317) (1.390.317) (1.390.317)

Share Capital Increase 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Return of Capital to Shareholders 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Sales / (Purchases) of Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Capital Amount Returned relating to Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Change in Reserves 0  0  154.496  0  0  0  0  0  (154.496) 0  0

Equity at June 30, 2020 16.093.063 31.602.358 1.872.940 103.990 3.208.286 0  3.308.033 6.592.716 28.756.412 91.537.798 91.537.798

- 25 -

4. CASH FLOW STATEMENT

  GROUP COMPANY

   30.06.2020 30.06.2019 30.06.2020 30.06.2019

Cash Flow from Operating Activities

Profit/(Loss) Before Tax   1.285.488  1.332.725  1.457.518  1.228.106

Adjustments for:

Depreciation   2.442.105  2.335.075  2.222.218  2.243.095

Provisions   45.987  709.551  28.895  729.771

(Profit)/Loss from Sales of Tangible & Intangible Assets   137.382  (31.830) 137.382  (31.830)